
655 Belfast - Dundonald P&R - Strangford Arms

Mondays to Fridays
Vehicle Type

Notes

Belfast, Donegall Square North
Belfast, Queens Square
Belfast, Waterfront
Belfast, Lanyon Place [bus stop]
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital
Dundonald, Dundonald Park & Ride
Newtownards, Church Street

LF

URBY

1550
1555p

1557p

1600p

1617s

1625

LF

URBY

1620
1625p

1627p

1630p

1647s

1655

LF

URBY

1700
1705p

1707p

1710p

1727s

1735s

1750

LF

URBY

1740
1745p

1747p

1750p

1807s

1815s

1830

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Saturday 12 July 2025
no service

Monday 14 July 2025
no service

Notes: URBY - operated by URBY Vehicle p - picks up only s - sets down only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



655 Strangford Arms - Dundonald P&R - Belfast

Mondays to Fridays
Vehicle Type

Notes

Newtownards, Church Street
Dundonald, Dundonald Park & Ride
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital
Belfast, Lanyon Place Station [Glider]
Belfast, Donegall Square West

LF

URBY

0630
0645p

0650p

0707s

0712

LF

URBY

0705
0720p

0725p

0742s

0747

LF

URBY

0740
0745p

0802s

0807

LF

URBY

0815
0820p

0837s

0842

LF

URBY

0845
0850p

0907s

0912

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Saturday 12 July 2025
no service

Monday 14 July 2025
no service

Notes: URBY - operated by URBY Vehicle p - picks up only s - sets down only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles
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