655 Belfast - Dundonald P&R - Strangford Arms

Mondays to Fridays

Mondays to Findays								
	Vehicle Type LF	LF	LF	LF				
	Notes URBY	URBY	URBY	URBY				
Belfast, Donegall Square North	1550	1620	1700	1740				
Belfast, Queens Square	1555	p1625p	1705 ₁	1745p				
Belfast, Waterfront	1557	1627p	1707	1747p				
Belfast, Lanyon Place [bus stop]	1600	p1630p	1710	1750p				
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital	1617	s 1647 s	1727	s1807s				
Dundonald, Dundonald Park & Ride	1625	1655	1735	s1815s				
Newtownards, Church Street	_	_	1750	1830				
		urda	ys					
	no se	rvice						
		day	s					
	no se	rvice						

Notes: URBY - operated by URBY Vehicle p - picks up only s - sets down only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles

655 Strangford Arms - Dundonald P&R - Belfast

	Vehicle Type LF LF	LF LF	LF	
	Notes URBY URBY	URBY URBY	URBY	
Newtownards, Church Street	0630 0705	5 – –	_	
Dundonald, Dundonald Park & Ride	0645p0720	Op0740 0815	0845	
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital	0650p0725	5p0745p0820	p0850p	
Belfast, Lanyon Place Station [Glider]	0707s0742	2s0802s0837	s0907s	
Belfast, Donegall Square West	0712 0747	7 0807 0842	0912	
	Saturda	ays		
	no service	1		
	Sunday	ys		
	no service	:		

Notes: URBY - operated by URBY Vehicle p - picks up only s - sets down only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles

Important information related to service 655 at 05:59:59 on 21st May 2025

Newtownards Services - Service Alterations Newtownards Services - Service Alterations

Valid from 0630 on 21 May 2025 until 1900 on 21 May 2025

The following services will not operate tomorrow, 21.05.2025: Service 307c 13.30 Beverley Service 307a 14.10 Stratheden Service 307c 15.35 Beverley Service 307e 16.10 Scrabo Service 307c 16.30 Beverley Service 307b 17.20 Bowtown Service 655 07.05 Newtownards Strangford Arms to Belfast via Dundonald Park & Ride Service 655 08.15 Dundonald Park & Ride to Belfast Service 655 16.20 Belfast to Dundonald Park & Ride Service 655 17.40 Belfast to Newtownards Strangford Arms via Dundonald Park & Ride Translink apologise for any inconvenience this may cause.